

SC-02/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 03

28.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and commitment.

Accused Akman Mondal on CB is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Fix 10.07.2023 for appearance of the accused person and commitment.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.