

Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code WB 00668)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas
SC Case No. 2 of 2023

Order no. -07

Dated: 28.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused namely **Akman Mondal**.

Accused person is absent by petition.

None has moved the petition.

Perused the record. It shows that from the very inception of this case the accused did not turn up. Surety also failed to produce the accused. In the circumstances, prayer is refused.

Bail bond is forfeited.

Issue W/A against the accused person.

Fixing **05.06.2024** for ER of W/A.

Issue W/A at once.

D/C by me.

ADJ, 1st. Court,
Bongaon

Additional Sessions Judge,
(POCSO Act)
1st. Court, Bongaon.