

ST 02(6)2025, SC 02 of 2023
Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB, 00950).ADJ FTC 1st court
Bongaon

14

Dated 14-11-2025

Today is fixed for taking of evidence and appearance of sole
accused person. Sole accused person files hazira.

Ld.PP in charge files hazira.

Witness Amena Mondal has examined in full and her cross examined in part.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of Accused person has filed deferred Petition.

Prayer is considered. Petition is allowed.

Signature of PW 1 on written complain is marked as Exbt 1, three Signatures of
PW 1 on u/s 164 is marked as Exbt 2 series.

Fix 10-03-26 for further cross of PW 1.

Fix

D/C by me

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon